5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

: A EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL

. /3

)l | : ,

1 \n Indepencent | e Schoo
———

Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc.

General Meeting Agenda

Monday 30 November 2020 @ 7.00 pm

Attendance register and new members
Apologies

Confirmation of agenda

Approval of previous minutes

Business Arising

Nature Play

Gazebo update

Wish List for Emily Hamilton

Motion for $940 to purchase benches for the canteen (see
attached quote)

Motion to purchase Kindy sports medals $350 and Running
medals $250 for 2020 and the next two years (Anita)

Potential fundraising event: Casino Night — Great Gatsby
theme (Laura)

Office bearer, executive committee and committee positions
Reports

President

Treasurer

Canteen Committee

Graduation Committee

Safety House Committee

Time Allocated (mins)

10

Agenda

30 November 2020



Edgewater P&C Association Inc.

Page 2

6.6

6.7

6.8

Fundraising Committee

Principal

WACSSO News/Correspondence

General Business

Date of Next Meeting — Monday, 22 February 2021

Closure — 8.00 pm Approx.

Agenda

30 November 2020



