

## **EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL**

An Independent Public School

Treetop Avenue Edgewater WA 6027 Phone: (08) 9405 4007 Fax: (08) 9405 3700

Email: Edgewater.PSi@education.wa.edu.au Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

## Parents & Citizens Association

## **Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc. General Meeting Agenda** Monday 30 November 2020 @ 7.00 pm

## Time Allocated (mins)

1	Attendance register and new members	
2	Apologies	1
3	Confirmation of agenda	1
4	Approval of previous minutes	1
5	Business Arising	
5.1	Nature Play	2
5.2	Gazebo update	2
5.3	Wish List for Emily Hamilton	5
5.4	Motion for \$940 to purchase benches for the canteen (see attached quote)	5
5.5	Motion to purchase Kindy sports medals \$350 and Running medals \$250 for 2020 and the next two years (Anita)	3
5.6	Potential fundraising event: Casino Night – Great Gatsby theme (Laura)	10
5.7	Office bearer, executive committee and committee positions	5
6	Reports	
6.1	President	2
6.2	Treasurer	2
6.3	Canteen Committee	2
6.4	Graduation Committee	2
6.5	Safety House Committee	2

6.6	Fundraising Committee	2
6.7	Principal	2
6.8	WACSSO News/Correspondence	2
7	General Business	
8	Date of Next Meeting – Monday, 22 February 2021	
9	Closure – 8.00 pm Approx.	